## **Chichester District Council**



## **Funtington Parish Neighbourhood Plan Area Designation**

Funtington Parish Council as a relevant body as defined by the Town and Country Planning act 1990 S.61G(2) requested that Chichester District Council designate a neighbourhood area for the purposes of the development of a Neighbourhood Plan. The area coincides with the Funtington parish boundary.

Funtington Parish Council submitted the following documentation to support its request:

- Map of Funtington Parish neighbourhood plan area (16 March 2021)
- Statement from Funtington Parish Council setting out reasons for neighbourhood area designation (16 March 2021)
- Statement from Funtington Parish Council identifying the applicant as a relevant body (16 March 2021)

## **Exercise of Delegated Authority – Director of Planning and Environment**

I hereby exercise delegated power in accordance with Chichester District Council's Constitution:

'to approve the designation of neighbourhood areas in accordance with the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 (as amended).'

AND DETERMINE THAT, the **Funtington Parish Neighbourhood Area** is approved in accordance with the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 (as amended by The Neighbourhood Planning (General) (Amendment) Regulations 2015) and with section 61G of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 as amended for the purposes of Neighbourhood Planning.

Signed:

Andrew Pront.

## **Director of Planning and Environment**

Date: 13 April 2021